RTI APPEAL DETAILS			
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	CSLTD/A/E/23/00002	RTI Appeal Received Date :	02/02/2023
RTI Request Registration No. :	CSLTD/R/E/23/00006	RTI Request Registration Date :	10/01/2023
Name :		Gender:	
Address:			
Pin Code:			
State :		Country:	
Phone:		Mobile No :	
Email:			
Status :		Educational Status:	
Citizenship :		Is Appellant below poverty line?:	
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :		CPIO's Order/Decision Date:	
CPIO's Order/Decision No. :	Details not provided		
Ground For Appeal:	Any Other ground		
Text of RTI First Appeal :	Respected sir Subject: Regarding Executive trainee recruitment and Assistant Manager post in Cochin shipyard Limited. 1. How many Executive trainee (Mechanical discipline) and Assistant Manager of Mechanical discipline post are vacant in CSL for direct recruitment? 2.when will CSL conduct the recruitment of Executive trainee (Mechanical discipline) as per Mision mode in line with the vision and direction of Honorable prime minister of India? 3.Can we expect recruitment process of Executive trainee of Mechanical discipline in 2023? 4.What will be the number of retirements from the post of Manager having Mechanical degree in year 2022,2023,2024? Hope that I will get a positive reply from CSL.		







February 28, 2023

CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2021/8

Sub: Appeal Under Right to Information Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

- 1. Please refer your Appeal No. CSLTD/A/E/23/00002 dated February 02, 2023. The said Appeal, your RTI request (ref no. CSLTD/R/E/23/00006 dated January 10, 2023) and CSL's reply (ref no. CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2022/7 dated January 27, 2023) have been examined.
- 2. In your RTI Appeal referred above you have contended that CSL has not provided the information requested.
- 3. However, on perusal, this Authority finds that in your RTI Appeal referred above you have sought for new information not covered in your original RTI Request. Hence the same is outside the scope of this Appeal, for which you may submit a fresh RTI Request with the CPIO.
- 4. Therefore, the appeal is devoid of any merit and hence it is hereby dismissed.

Bejoy Digitally signed by Bejoy Bhasker Date: 2023.03.01 14:13:21 +05'30'

Bejoy BhaskerDirector (Technical) &
First Appellate Authority

